

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1854/2012

RATANLAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-06-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one has appeared on behalf of the appellant. From the records it appears that there is an observation of the Court that the appellant was 86 years of age in the year 2012, which means if alive, he is around 93 years of age. The State shall ascertain whether the appellant is alive or not.

List the matter one week after vacation.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)