

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL No.1854 OF 2012

RATANLAL

.....APPELLANT

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

.....RESPONDENT

O R D E R

On a perusal of the office records, it appears that the appellant has expired long back on 02.01.2016.

In view of the above, nothing survives to be adjudicated in the present appeal and the same stands abated.

.....J.
(N.V.RAMANA)

.....J.
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGODAR)

.....J.
(AJAY RASTOGI)

NEW DELHI;
JULY 11, 2019.

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).1854/2012

RATANLAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr.V.K.Sidharthan, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr.R.K.Rathore, Adv.
Mr.Rahul Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On a perusal of the office records, it appears that the appellant has expired long back on 02.01.2016.

In view of the above, nothing survives to be adjudicated in the present appeal and the same stands abated.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)